## **Eddie L. Miller**

## **Commission Biography**

Governor Henry McMaster appointed Eddie "Ed" Miller to the South Carolina Commission on Disabilities and Special Needs on May 12, 2020. Mr. Miller currently serves as the Executive Director of the Town of Mayesville Community Development Corporation. As a former Captain in the Unites States Air Force (Design Engineer for Consolidated Rail Corporation), Mr. Miller is also the Founder of the South Carolina Heating Fuels, Inc. and Founder and President of the Harlem Kiwanis Club. He is a former national sales representative for Primrose Oil Company (Dallas, TX); former sales/marketing representative for Time Warner Cable; and a former contracted consultant for UnitedHealth Group. Mr. Miller currently serves on the State of South Carolina Youth Challenge Program, SC National Guard Board. His community outreach extends from being a Town Council Member of Mayesville, South Carolina from 2007 to 2011; a President/CEO of the Twin City Outreach Mission, which is a 501(c)3 company; to being an executive producer for two children's book, "Dr. Bethune Children Authors, 1999" and "The Mighty Hugo Comes to Town." He is a collaborative partner with many groups and organizations, including but not limited to Schein/Medpod; Arc Global, LLC; Home-Dark Pulse, Inc.; and Welcome to Morris College! Morris College. Finally, Mr. Miller is a consultant to several agencies/industries, including but not limited to Ambassador Walter J.P. Curley; Harlem New York Sylvia's world-famous restaurant; NBA Legend Dale Davis; NFL Legend Jamie Dukes; and former Boxing Heavyweight Champion, James "Bone Crusher" Smith.

Commissioner Miller has over 50 years of political experience throughout the country.